



September 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003066/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 22nd August 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many of your vehicles were destroyed (by destroyed I mean damaged beyond economic repair) in 2018/19 following any kind of road traffic accident? What was the make and model of the most expensive vehicle that was written off?
- 2 What was the total cost of this damage to your service because of the accidents referred to in Q.1? If you were insured and suffered no direct cost other than through your insurance premiums, please provide me with a figure for the total value of those vehicles when written off.
- 3 In the 2018/19 financial year, how many claims of compensation were paid to members of the public who were injured in a collision involving one of your vehicles and what was the total amount of the compensation? Please note that members of the public could be a passenger in your vehicle, a pedestrian or the driver/passenger in another vehicle.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 29th August 2019.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have located the following information as relevant to your request.

Please note, with regard to questions 1 and 2, the response does not include salvage deductions calculations.

The information provided for Q3 does not specifically relate to those cases in Qs 1 and 2 and does not include costs.

NORFOLK

- Q1 5 vehicles damaged beyond economic repair. The most expensive vehicle was a Ford Focus.
- Q2 Total cost £24,376.00. Total cost of the total losses including deduction for recovery from responsible party £17,831.00
- Q3 3 claims settled and total compensation paid of £29,850.73

SUFFOLK

- Q1 6 vehicles damaged beyond economic repair. The most expensive vehicle was a Ford Focus.

- Q2 Total cost £34,717.00. Total cost of the total losses including deduction for recovery from responsible party £29,727.00
- Q3 2 claims settled and total compensation paid of £6,997.77